5/17/91 PO OF HOOD RIVER

1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners hereby adopts
the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the PORT OF HOOD RIVER
for 1991-92 in the sum of $5,277 7.00, now on file in the Port office.

2. BE IT RESCLVED that the Board of Commissioners hereby levies
the taxes provided for in the budget adopted in Paragraph 1 of this
resclution in the aggregate amount of $25,353.00 and that these taxes

are hereby levied upon the asses

on ail taxable property within the district.
3. BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal vear beginning
July 1, 1991, and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated
as follows:
GENERAL FUND
Personal Services % 68,801.00
Materials and services g 88,500.00
Capital outlay 3 207 ,100.00
Transfers $ 25,3853.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND: % 389,754.00
PHR REVENUE FUND
Personal services 3 492.,109.00
Materials and services $ 693,579.00
Capital outlay $ 1,220,500.00
Debt service 3 788,630.00
Transfers $ 1.,632,3533.00
Contingencies $ 80,093.00
TOTAL PHR REVENUE FUND: $4,887,.4683 .00
4, BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive Director certify to the County
Assessor {or other assessing officer) of Hood River County, Oregon the
tax levy made by this resolution and shall file with the assessor copies
of the budget as finally adopted.

Board of Commissioners

kd yf Commissioners

PR

el
[( wé/f:%fﬂww
; Ej/ggmm sioners T

TES Page

sform

RESOCLUTION

sed value

Vwao

re

1990-91-1

as of 1 A.M. January 1

17th £f June 199

O

this day

Board of Commiss

Pres.

nrmf ;%Oami of

i

s

1891

1.

COmml“%?OﬂGT“

ioners



